



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 324/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha, Advocate for
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate
for UOI.

versus

JAGDISH KUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal
DMRC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **08.11.2017**

CM 40171/2017 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM 40172/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the Court fees has been deposited. The application is therefore disposed of.

LA.APP. 324/2017 and CMs 40173-40175/2017

Issue notice. Mr.Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal DMRC accepts notice. Notice to respondent no.1 be issued by ordinary mode as well as Regd. AD Post, returnable on 2nd February, 2018.

Subject to deposit of the decretal amount by the appellant with the Registrar General of this Court within four weeks, execution of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

The Registrar General shall keep the said amount in fixed deposit till further orders.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsel for the parties under the signature of the Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 08, 2017/dk